review led to the study, which was primarily designed to examine if customers’ awareness 

of online products and services produced by Guarantee Trust Bank (GTB), Nigeria Plc has 

impact on the level of loyalty it enjoys from customers. Survey research method was 

adopted. Questionnaire was administered on three hundred and eighty-four (384) 

respondents in four Local Government Areas of Ibadan, South-West Nigeria. Furthermore, 

three hypotheses were tested at 0.005 level of significance through the chi square result 

(X2(16) > = 2.422, P<0.000), the level of significance forthethree hypotheses were < 0.005.